06-05-2002



(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	12648
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Compleat Angler, Inc.	Name: Development Workshop, Inc.
Pete B. Test, Linda E. Test	Internal Address: Dwight Whittaker, Pres.,
5-31-02	CEO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔁 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 555 West 25th Street
☐ Other	
	City: <u>Idaho Falls</u> State: <u>ID</u> Zip83402
Execution Date: 19-APRIL-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/014,324	5,913,409
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🕞 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Development Workshop, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dwight Whittaker, Pres/CEO	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	D 12
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 555 West 25th Street	Ø
City:_Idaho Fallstate:_IDZip:83402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
O. Classes and cignature	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	information, is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	07-MAY-2002
Greg Katainen, VP Marketing	W COTT -
Name of Person Signing	( Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
DAND DRYRNE 0000190 09019354 Mail documents to be real Polents & Trademarks. Box Assignments	

of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

01 AC:581

40.00 PP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0593** 

## EXHIBIT D-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

COMPLEAT ANGLER, INCORPORATED, a Montana corporation, and PETE B. TEST and LINDA E. TEST, husband and wife (collectively "Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to DEVELOPMENT WORKSHOP, INC., an Idaho corporation ("Buyer"), a United States Patent for a Sportsmans Vest, Patent No. 5,913,409, Patent Date June 22, 1999 (the "Patent").

Seller represents and warrants to Buyer that Seller is the lawful owner of the Patent, and that the Patent is free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances in favor of any third party. Seller shall defend the title to the Patent in Buyer against all claims by any others whatsoever.

DATED as of APRIL 19, 2002	
SELLER: CO!	MPLEAT ANGLER, INC.
By:	Foli Fe
Its: Pazsioen T	
Pete B. Test	
Linda E. Test	

[insert acknowledgment blocks]

## **STATE OF MONTANA**

County of Lewis and Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 19, 2002 by A. Dwight Whittaker, Pete B. Test and Linda E. Test.

SEAL SEAL

**RECORDED: 05/31/2002** 

Betty Stattie (Signature)

Betty Blattie (Print Name)

Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Helena, Montana

My Commission expires: 2-13-2006

PATENT REEL: 012937 FRAME: 0595